
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 385
by Representative DeVillier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, after "entity" and before "sells," delete "who" and insert "that"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 28, after "and" and before "qualified" delete "is"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, delete "above" and insert "in this Paragraph"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 11, after "meetings" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
9 "by remote access."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 "copies or calls, showing manufactured and modular home models, or
13 engaging in any other"